

"

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14694-14695/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 and 19/03/2010 in  
WA No.49/2010,MCC No.59/2010, WA No.71/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF  
M.P AT GWALIOR)

CHANDRPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this Petition  
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

By order dated 18th April, 2012, the petitioner was granted two weeks' time to file proof of service of documents on Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Caveator/ Advocate for Respondent No. 6 failing which the petitioner shall pay cost of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Office report dated 12th December, 2013 indicates that the petitioner has neither filed proof of service nor deposited cost of Rs.500/-. Moreover, today there is no representation for the petitioner.

Therefore, the S.L.P. stands dismissed against Respondent No. 6.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR