

Ø

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14694-14695/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19.3.2010 and 10/02/2010 in MCC No.59/2010 in WA No.49/2010 & WA No.71/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CHANDRAPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw these special leave petitions. Permission is granted.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Narendra Prasad)  
|Court Master

|(Renuka Sadana)  
| |Court Master

|

|